



### RETURN BIDS TO: RETOURNER LES SUBMISSION À :

Parks Canada Agency Bid Receiving Unit National Contracting Services

Bid Fax: 1-866-246-6893 Bid Email: <u>soumissionsouest-</u> bidswest@canada.ca

This is the only acceptable email address for responses to bid solicitation. Bids submitted by email directly to the Contracting Authority or to any other email address may not be accepted.

The maximum email file size is 25 megabytes. Parks Canada Agency (PCA) is not responsible for any transmission errors. Emails with links to bid documents will not be accepted.

# REVISION 001 TO A INVITATION TO TENDER

### RÉVISION 001 À UNE INVITATION À SOUMISSIONER DEMANDE D'OFFRES À COMMANDES

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'offre demeurent les mêmes.

**Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution :** Parks Canada Agency Calgary, AB

Title - Sujet : Hwy 93S Culvert Rehab KM 102 – Kootenay National Park		
Solicitation No N° de l'invitation : 5P420-20-0154/A	Date : August 17, 2020	
Amendment No N° de modification : 001		
Client Reference No N° de référence du client : 2177-01		
GETS Reference No.   N° de reference de SEAG : PW-20-00922910		

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin :
At - à : 2:00 PM
On - le : August 25, 2020

Time Zone - Fuseau horaire
MDT - HAR

Plant - Usine : □	Destination : $\boxtimes$	Other - Autre : □	
Address Enquiries to - Adresser toutes demande de renseignements à : Rebecca Chen			
Telephone No N° de telephone : (587) 439-3529	Fax NoN° de télécopieur : (866) 246-6893	Email Address – Couriel : rebecca.chen2@canada.ca	
Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction - Destination des biens, services, et construction : Kootenay National Park			

## TO BE COMPLETED BY THE BIDDER - À REMPLIR PAR LE SOUMISSIONNAIRE

See Herein – Voir ici

Vendor/ Firm Name - Nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur :		
Address - Adresse :		
Telephone No N° de telephone :	Fax No N° de télécopieur :	
Name of person authorized to sign on behalf of the Vendor/Firm Nom de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur		
Signature :	Date :	



Solicitation No. -  $N^{\circ}$  de l'invitation 5P420-20-0154/A

001

Contracting Authority Rebecca Chen

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client 2177-01

File Name - Nom du dossier

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

Hwy 93S Culvert Rehab KM 102 - Kootenay National Park

#### **Amendment 001**

This amendment is being raised to distribute questions and answers and to make changes to the tender package.

### A. Question and Answer

Q1 Are there any Liquidated Damages or penalties for late completion for this contract?

**A1** There are no liquidated damages, but any costs associated with a late completion will be assessed in accordance with GC5.10 - Assessments and Damages for Late Completion <a href="https://buyandsell.gc.ca/policy-and-guidelines/standard-acquisition-clauses-and-conditions-manual/5/R/R2850D/8#assessments-and-damages-for-late-completion">https://buyandsell.gc.ca/policy-and-guidelines/standard-acquisition-clauses-and-conditions-manual/5/R/R2850D/8#assessments-and-damages-for-late-completion</a>

Q2 Which province's tax rates apply for this project? (BC or AB)

A2 The project is located in BC

Q3 Is the Oct 15th project completion date dictated by the fish window for allowed in-stream construction activities?

A3 No. See revised completion date below of November 6, 2020.

Q4 Is there an existing grate in the culvert that will need to be removed to perform the work?

**A4** No existing grate across the culvert inlet or outlet

**Q5** We would like to set up a site visit to examine the work. Preferably August 13<sup>th</sup> or 14<sup>th</sup> if that is possible.

A5 No site meeting scheduled, the inlet and outlet are visible from publicly accessible spaces.

**Q6** Are we allowed to install anchors in the concrete wall for a temporary water line if we remove and patch after the work is completed?

**A6** Without knowing the specifications of the temporary waterline, the location, size and spacing of the temporary anchors and details of the patching procedure after removal of the anchors, we are unable to confirm at this stage that temporary installation of such anchors would be acceptable.

**Q7** Section 03 30 00 Cast-in-place Concrete - Part 3.4.2 for initial 3 days: minimum temperature of 15 degrees C, maximum of 27 degrees C at concrete surfaces. Industry standard is 10 degrees C for minimum temperature at concrete surfaces. Can this be revised to 10 degrees C? **A7** No

**Q8** We anticipate that project award will take approximately 2 weeks after the bid closing date of August 25th. That will prompt a project commencement date of September 8th. We anticipate approximately another two weeks for approvals before we can begin the work which will leave us three weeks to complete the work. This doesn't seem to be sufficient time to complete the water diversion and culvert rehabilitation work. Will the project completion date be extended to accommodate for the award and approval process?

A8 The final completion date shall be revised to November 6th, 2020

**Q9** Drawing page 9, Construction Note #2, states ALL LEAKY JOINTS SHALL BE REPAIRED USING POLYURETHANE PRESSURE INJECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS, can the quantity be defined? Not doing so will force the contractor to carry a significant dollar value to cover risk as the quantity is not unknown. Suggest adding a payment item and estimated quantity.

**A9** After the water diversion is in place an inspection of the culvert will be performed by the Departmental Representative together with the Contractor to determine the extent and approximate quantity of the Polyurethane injection that would be required and this work when completed will be paid for under Prime Cost Sum.

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation 5P420-20-0154/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif. 001

Contracting Authority Rebecca Chen

Client Ref. No. -  $N^{\circ}$  de réf. du client 2177-01

File Name - Nom du dossier

Hwy 93S Culvert Rehab KM 102 - Kootenay National Park

**Q10** Completion date is currently October 15<sup>th</sup>. Can this be extended? Tender closes August 25<sup>th</sup>, assuming a 2 week award & contract initiation period, a further 2-3 week submission period for plans/procedures/CEMP's/ESC's etc. puts the start date at October 1<sup>st</sup>. 2 weeks to complete this work is not enough.

A10 The final completion date shall be revised to November 6th, 2020

### B. Tender Package Revisions

IN: ITT 20-0154: BID AND ACCEPTANCE FORM (BA)

**DELETE**:

BA06 CONSTRUCTION TIME

The Contractor must perform and complete the Work by October 15, 2020.

**REPLACE WITH:** 

BA06 CONSTRUCTION TIME

The Contractor must perform and complete the Work by November 6, 2020.

**ALL OTHER TERMS & CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED**